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1. Officials at Chinese Athletic Meeting
RERHEERAER

Chief Referee Hi3R¥|
Assistant Chief Referee gl S#R3H]
Referee for Track Events RBEEHHK
(Chief Track Judge)
Chief Inspector (Umpire) - 2§
Inspector (Umpire) #5325t
Chief Clerk of the Course &%
Clerk of the Course &M
Starter %45
Starter Assistant By % 45
(Recall starter, Marksman)
Chief Judge at the Finish £t S3#%H&
Judge at the Finish £ ERAR
Recorder at the Finish 2 SE{SIEFR
Tape Official at the Finish & SF&R
Chief Timekeeper (Timer) }|B}}
Timekeeper (Timer) &R
Lap Scorer 2B R
Referee for Field Events HZEHHK
(Chief Field Judge)
Chief Judge for Jumping Events RE#RHK
(Chief Jumping Judge)



Judge for Jumping Events REf#RHH
(Jumping Judge)

Chief Judge for Throwing Events #R#HHK
(Chief Throwing Judge)

Judge for Throwing Events $IF#RH R
(Throwing Judge)

Judge for Combined Competition 48838 R
(Combined Competition Judge)

Chief Judge of Walking iRk

Judge of Walking ZsEiRH5R

WwWind Gauge Operator Kl & &

Head Official in Charge of Seeding and Record-
Amnouncement ZFHEFNRRAEHHK

Official in Charge of Seeding and Record-Announcement
HWHFERAE R

Chief Official in Grounds and Facilities Panel

b2 7b: b ZI RN S
Official in Grounds and Facilities Panel 75245 41 i



2. Chinese Athletic Officials Classification System

REBEEERHRME

National Judge HEFIRHAR

The Ist Grade Judge —EZBAR
(Grade I Judge)

The 2nd Grade Judge —BIRH K
(Grade II Judge)

The 3rd Grade Judge =HRHR
(Grade TI1 Judge)



3. Chinese Athletic Sportsmen Classification System

REBEENRERHE

Master of Sports 3z W

The 1st Grade Athlete —#RiEZhFH
(Grade 1 Athlete)

The 2nd Grade Athlete —BiZaH
{Grade 11 Athlete)

The 3rd Grade Athlete =g z#1F
(Grade 111 Athlete)

Junior Grade Athlete /D4EZiEENR

o



4, Officials at American Athletic Meet
ZEAZEDSBRAIEARER

¢))
Indoor EN
Referee 23
Assistant Referee gl B3R5
Starter ‘& A5
Recall Starter Bh#lk 4S5
Finish Judges (including Chief)
ZERAR CRERAK)
Inspector (including Chief) &R ﬁﬁﬁﬁ-&o
Timer (including Chief) }BfR (@jﬁﬂﬂj’-}ﬁ)
Field Judges (including Chief) HEHHAR (BEHEK)
Clerk of Course (including Chief) #KFR (GFEH{ZEL)
Walking Judge 3EERHIRA
Marshals &4, ﬁum<mﬁ@m?ﬁoﬁﬁ§éxw,
WL REE R . RATAEARIEA ISR )

Scorer R4y B, TH4rR
Lap Scorer g M K

Announcer B4R

Doctor EH:

Surveyor SR ( MM, WA, B&. WRARD
Recorder of Records &t F R

Inspector of Implements SR ##E R



Custodian of Number and Prizes B5, ¥§&., HHEH
Photo Finish Clerk #REEER
Measurer of Distance %uBEESE R
Press Steward EZH&WHERTH
(2)
Outdoor %4}
Referee B3R ¥H
Starter % 4R
Recall Starter BB %A R
Finish Judges (including Chief) % HRHR (BHERAK)
Inspectors (including Chief) ®KzZER (AERAEK) -
Timers (including Chief) Bt R (fEERAEL)
Clerks of Course (including Chief) KR H (AFERAK)
Race Walking Judges ZERHR
(including Chief) (GFEHRAK)
Marshals  #J4¢, #iLK
Scorer  i}4yRi, B4R
Announcer T4 K
Doctor B4
Recorder of Records R AAFR
Press Steward ZEz&XHEHTH
Inspector of Implements S8H1#0 75 5t
Custodian of Numbers and Prizes 2%, X5 EHER
Photo Finish Clerk & EEZR
Wind Gauge Operators X3l & Bt



8. Common Responsible Officials at
British Athletic Meeting

XEAREHSBRERNIHEARER

Track Events BFHWME
Referee K
Track Judges and Umpires
BRERAREKER (AFELERARERN)
Chief Timekeeper 0] S
Timekeeper (3 graded timekeepers) HEFR ( Z&HM R )
Lap Scorer iR R
Walking Judges EERHAR
Starter %4 R
Field Events HZMWH
Jumping Judges BE¥IRHAIR
Throwing Judges BT RAR
Tug-of-War Judges IR IRHAR
Scales Steward EZEIREKBINETH
Announcers HH R, WRIAGHRTR
Clerk of the Course #ixH
Assistant Clerk of the Course gt 5
Field Umpires H{ZERA R
Marksman ( =Starter Assistant) BjEE SR (PRHEERE
B RMKE, SHEERT. TRALREHERES
Chief Steward FIHLK



FFAHLLE S R T RAAER E K ER, DFEMER.
) 4 B B R R M) B R4 Lmﬁ%%m&%ﬂﬁ%%%

%, (EpERK)
Seeding Officers ZHAHAR
Competition Stewards N EFRBESIRNTE
Number Steward HfFEEIHIAME. REWNTHE
Programme Stewards MHEPEBRKSURBFETH
Press Steward #ZZ)4& X H%ETFH
Prize Steward $ FCHh BRI AR X B ST H,
Inclosure Stewards
AREFREREFSFHTHE (BRI THE)
Field Events Stewards
FRERYWHET, FEMNERFEIEMY indicator board
ERFEHSTENTEHE,
Recorder 137 75 1E R BHD F it BB 105 51 LSRR 4% A R

Groundsmen

ARG, LR AR CRRSHLEH THE)



6. Events of the 1976 Montréal Olympic Games and

Required Qualifying Standards
—AEtAERBATRESHERENSEHFE

There are 37 separate events on the athletics program

of the 1976 Montréal Olympic Games, 23 for men and 14

for women.
Men

Events

100 m.

200 m.

400 m.

800 m.

1,500 m.
5,000 m,
10,000 m.

110 m. hurdles

400 m. hurdles

3,000 m. steeplechase
4 x 100 m. relay

Standard

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
01:
03:
13:
28:
00:

00

00:
00:
08:

10,20 sec.
10,44 sec.
20,80 sec.
21,04 sec.
46,40 sec.
46,54 sec.
47.40 sec.
40.60 sec.
40.00 sec.
40.00 sec.
13.80 sec.
:14,04 sec.
50,50 sec.
50.64 sec.
32.00 sec.

Timing
manual
electronic
manual
electronic
manual

electronic

manual
electronic
manual

electronic



Events
4x 400 m. relay
High jump
Pole vault
Long jump
Triple jump
Shot put
Discus
Javelin
Hammer
Decathlon
Marathon
20 km walk
Women
100 metres

200 m,
400 m.
800 m.
1500 m.

100 m. hurdles

4 x 100 m. relay
4 X 400 m. relay

10

Standard

02.
05,
07.

18 m.
20 m.
80 m.

16,40 m.

19,
60+
80:

40 m.
00 m.
00 m.

69:00 m.
7,650 points

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

02

04:
00:
00:

11,40 sec.
11.64 sec.
23,50 sec.
23,74 sce.
53,50 sec.
53.64 sec.
:04.00 sec.
15,00 sec.
13.40 sec.
13.64 sec.

Timing

manual
electronic
manual
electronic
manual

electronic

manual
clectronic



Events
Long jump
Shot put
Dicus
Javelin
Pentathlon
High jump

Standard
06.35 m.
16.60 m.
56,00 m.
55,00 m.
4,300 points
01,82 m.

Timing

1



7. Competition Schedule of the 1976
Montréal Olympic Games

~AEAERRARRESHARHERES

July 23, 1976 Friday

July 24, 1976 Saturday Olympic Stadium

12

10+
10
10:
i0:
11
15-
15:
16:
16+
17
:40
18:
19:

17

00
00
15
30
00
00
30
00
50
30

50
25

10:00

10:
11:

00
00

15:00

15:

00

Olympic Stadium

400 m. hurdles Men
Long jump Women
Shot pnt Men
Javelin Women
100 m. Men
800 m. Men
Long jump Women
100 m, Men
800 m. Women
20 km. walk Men
10,000 m. Men
20 km. walk Men
10,000 m. Men

Pole vault
Discus
100 m.

400 m. hurdles

Javelin

Men
Men
Women
Men

Women

Heats
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Heats
Heats
Fina]
Second round
Heats

Start

Heats
Finish

Remaining heats

Qualifying
Qualifying
Heats
Semifinal
Final



